J
• .
�:.>Ut. t
TYPE: ASL CORE FORM GAS INSULATED POWER CENTER TRANSFORMER
CLASS AA, 1500 KVA, 13 200 6 - 480 6 VOLTS
THREE PI-lASE, 60 CYCLES, 120° C RISE
I. B. WBR-7803
FOR

K I R K  KEY LOCK OUTLI1\ ES FOR R EPLACt:\1 E� T
BREAKERS
HOW TO ORDER K I RK KEY LOCKS AN D WALKING BEAM
INTERLOCKS
BREA KER TORQUE VALY ES,TERMI�ALS. TRIPS , ETC.
REV E RSE FEED APPLICA T IO?-l
L IST OF ALL WESTINGHOU SE MOLDED CASE BR EAKER
PR EFIXES E.G. ,BAB,EB,ETC.
EB,EH B,FB,HFB &FCL B REAKER MAGNETIC RANG ES
FACTORY AUTHORIZED REPAIR FOR :V!OLDED CASE
CIRCL I T  BREAKERS
1 00% RATED B REAKERS APPLICATIO�
DISCU SSION ON BREAKER TESTIN G  l!Slt.;Ci W I RE
CONNECTED & SERIES RA Tn\GS
(EC & \1 MAGAZINE REPRINT)
FRED 2 4 9
FRED#
250
2 5 1
252
2 5 5
295
256
254
260
2 6 1
PAGES
4
3
9
1
')
.., L
4
4
2
3
3
6
I
1
4
9
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
WLJ. L. .1 L... .1 J. .I. L."""'- I I I I i l l...,.. .l. � '-' \..J '-' & & . __. ...__ - -
. '
•
FRED 2 4 9
Page 2
DESCRTPTIO]'l
SERIES RATINGS (SALES AID SA 1 1 564)
SERIES RATINGS (WITH SERI ES C L F RAME C PSTREA!v1)
ALTITUDE DERATING
G ROUN DED B-PHASE APPLICATION
HMCP i\·1 AG RANGE TOLERANCES (\VEST CCRYES. U .L .
STD, N E \1 A  AB4)
H I G H  EFFICIENCY MOTORS CAUSI"JG BRL\KER A�D
H I\1 C P  TRIPS
PAN ELBOARD AND MCCB REPLACEMENT CHART
FACTORY AUTHORIZED REPAIR FOR MOLDED
C A SE BREAKERS
"DC" f\10LOED CASE BREAKERS